 Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H060000373913)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

.....

То:		
Division of Con	rporations	
Fax Number	: (850)205-0381	
From: CARLY MATT	HEMS	- ,
Account Name	: DEAN, MEAD, EGERTON, BLOODWORTH	, CAPOUANO & BOZARTH, F.A.
Account Number	: 076077001702	
Phone	: (407)841-1200	•
Fax Number	: (407)423-1831	

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION 06 FEB 10 PM 3: 59

Stems Management Corporation		
Certificate of Status	0	
Certified Copy	1	
Page Count	02	
Estimated Charge	\$78.75	

Electronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Menu	Help	
		8.8.00th FEB 1.3.2005	
	۸	SPL	
		076294-04695	

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2/10/2006

FILED

Ē

يې

ភូ

# (((H06000037391 3)))

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Stems Management Corporation

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of this Corporation pursuant to Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

#### ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this Corporation shall be Stems Management Corporation

## **ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal office of this Corporation shall be located at 2424 Orlando Central Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32809.

## ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of capital stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is ten thousand (10,000) shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

## ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial street address of the registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be 2424 Orlando Central Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32809. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the registered office to any other address in Florida. The name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is PHILIP G. IVEY. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate a new registered agent. IO PM

#### ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

Name

#### Address

Philip G. Ivey

2424 Orlando Central Parkway Orlando, Florida 32809

## ARTICLE VI - PURPOSE

The general purpose for which this Corporation is organized shall be to conduct and transact any and all lawful business authorized or not prohibited by Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, as the same may be from time to time amended.

(((H06000037391 3)))

#### 02/10/2008 11:49 FAX 407 4231831

DEAN MEAD ORLANDO

# (((H06000037391 3)))

## ARTICLE VII - DATE OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing on the date these Articles of Incorporation are filed with the Secretary of State's office.

#### ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation at Orlando, Florida, this Z day of February, 2006.

hilip G. Ivey, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent for the above mentioned Corporation, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such designation and agree to act in such capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent. I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of, Section 607.0505 of the Floridg Statutes.

Signature, Philip G. Ivey, Registered Agent

Dated: February 7, 2006

{00257454}

# (((H06000037391 3)))

Ø 003

82/18/2886 11:47 HARPER KYNES GELLER BUFORD PA → 18502050381 NO.430 001 Division of Corporations 203 orida Department **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H06000037430 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381 ട് From: Account Name : HARPER, KYNES, GELLER & BUFORD Account Number : 070651000745 Ē : (727)799-4840 Fhone Fax Number .: (727)797-8206 P  $\omega$ ဟု FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Divine Divas, Inc. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Page Count

Estimated Charge

Help

02

\$70.00



2/10/2006

*(1*0)

02/10/2006 11:47 HARPER KYNES GELLER BUFORD PA → 18502050381

H06000037430 3

٤

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ND.430

**DØ2** 

#### OF

## DIVINE DIVAS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE I - NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF CORPORATION

Divine Divas, Inc. shall be the name of this corporation, and the mailing address and its principal office shall be: 614 Orange Avenue, Clearwater, Florida 33756.

#### ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have on hand at any time is 10,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value. The authorized capital stock may be paid for in cash, services or other property at a just value to be fixed by the board of directors of the corporation at any regular or special meeting of the same.

# ARTICLE IV - ADDRESS AND RESIDENT AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is: 614 Orange Avenue, Clearwater, Florida 33756, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is: Janice L. Jones. Having been so named to accept said service of process, said registered agent hereby accepts said designation to act in said capacity and agrees to comply with the provisions of the Florida Statutes relating to keeping open said office and so accepts by signing the Articles of Incorporation hereunder.

This Instrument Prepared By: Jack J. Geller, Esq. 2560 Gulf to Bay Boulevard, Suite 300 Clearwater, FL 33765 727-799-4840 Florida Bar No. 243991

H06000037430 3

1

H06000037430 3

## ARTICLE V - SPECIAL PROVISION

It is the intent of the Incorporator that the corporation will qualify under Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code.

# ARTICLE VI - INITIAL INCORPORATOR

Incorporator

Address

Janice L. Jones

614 Orange Avenue Clearwater, FL 33756

-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, have set my hand and seal to the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for Divine Divas, Inc. and acknowledge the same under the laws of the State of Florida, this  $\underline{10}$  day of February, 2006.

Janice L. Jones Incorporator-and Regultered Agent